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MARLBOROUGH-NELSON-WESTLAND SHEEP DISTRICT-continued.
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No. of Sheep on

April 30, I April 30,
1915. 1910.

April 30, April 80,
1915. 1916.

No. of Sheepon

Sounds County—continued.
Foote, E. A., To Rawa
Foote, J. D., Wilson's Bay, To Rawa
E'oster, W. G., Dartmoor, Pioton
Poster, W. G,, Onahau, Pioton ..

Gilchrist, D., Maori Bay
Godsiff, C. H., St. Omer
Godsiff, D. IL, Waitaria, Portage
Godsiff, G. N. P., Broken Hill, St. (liner

..

Godsiff, Mrs. H. E., Manaroa
OodsiiT, 0. IT. N.. St. Omer
Good, S. J. I)., Kenepuru, St. Omer
Gould, John, Nydia Bay
Gould, William, Nydia Bay
Gray, Charles, Whatanihi
Greensill, B. T. R., Mahau
Greensill, E. T., Otanorau
Greensill, W. J. H., Homebush, Wharchunga
Greensill, W. J. H., Wharchunga, Pioton ..

Guard Bros., French Pass
Guard, Edward, Kakapo Bay, Port Under-

wood
Gullery, T. J., Lochmara, Picton
Haimona, Patcte, Picton
Hamilton, Walter, Tira Ora
Hancock, J. IL, Blackrock, Portage
Harris Bros., Kenepuru Head
Harris Bros., Pohuenui
Harris, Stephen, Endeavour Inlet
Harvey, E. N., Elaine Bay
Harvey, I. N., and Sons, Manaroa
Harvey, J. W., Waitaria
Harvey, Nathan, Clova Bay, Manaroa
Harvey, R. ft, Elaine Bay P.O.
Harvey, W. H., Tira Ora
Hay, E, Titirangi, Hikoekoca
Hayson and Vipont, Resolution Bay
Hebberd, Joseph, Onahau, Picton
Heberley, Arthur, 'Te Awaite
Heberley, Henry, Te Awaite
Heberley, J. T., Yellaton, Te Awaite
Hemi, Edwin, Okoha
Henderson, A., Waitaria
Henderson, J. D., Waitaria
Henderson, W. P., Waitaria
Hill Bros., Ngakuta, Port Underwood
Efocquard, A. and P., Louis Bay, Te Puru
Hoora te Ruruka, Tinui Island, E'rcnch Pass
Hope, Albert, Admiralty Bay, French Pass
Hope Bros., Admiralty Bay
Hope, 11 and R., French Pass
Hope, Maurice, French Pass
Hope, Maurice, Rocky Rivor, Nelson
Hope, O. R. H., Elaine Bay
Huntly, Edward, Blackwood Bay, Picton
Jackson, H. W., Kilmarnoch, Te Awaite..
Jackson, Jamos, Tory Channel, To Awaite..
Johnson, G. S., Mahau
Johnson, Joshua, Redheugh, Picton
Johnson, Lewis, c/o Kapowai, E'rcnch Pass
Jones, T. D., Pukokoikoi
Jones, W., jun., Endeavour Inlet
Karerc Watene, Picton
Karira Watene, jun., Onauku
Keenan, Mrs. M., Te Awaite
KeUor, F. P., Wairangi
Kenny, G. A., Okukari, Te Awaite
Kcyworth, Mrs. M., Black Point, Whatanihi
Kinnington, J. (Trustee), Spring Creek
Lawrence, Ernest, Crail Bay
Lawrence, W. A., Crail Bay
Love, B. and W., Otonga, Picton
Love Bros., Onatohia, Picton
Love, Hector, Onauku
Love, M. and J., Picton
Maclean, Geoffrey, Motuara Island, Picton
Manihera, W., Portage
Martin, Hector, Onauku
Masefield, W. N., Manaroa
McCauley, B. P., Chctwood Island, Bulwer
McCauloy, Hanorah, Bulwer 4$, ..

McCormick and Atkins, Picton
McCormickand Dawkins, Hikoekoea, Pioton

340
I 1,621

223
1,221

500
LIS*

L ,050
290
820
507
324
204
188

I ,045
1,877

500
300

1,330
430
000

900
150
500
041

1,930
10,010

130
508

1,000
255

1,800
200*
22

12,031
229
203
750
548
850
267
405
987
851
005

2.100
130
500
870

1,390
438

400
1,467

335
990

Nil
101

J, 002
330
820
701
334
200
186

1,022
1,914

687
690

1,242
450
645

862
199
500
520

2,072
13,307

122
420

1,450
192

1,800
50
21

11,860
187
209

1,050
650
510
274
401
970
817
966

1,072
205
501
738

1,391
508
703
409
152
509

3,030
885
204

20
50

Nil
488
370
208

1,00*0
1,516

699
358

Nil
409
300
306
343
138
181
71

109
2,091

NU
660

NU
1,274

Sounds County—continued.
McCormick and Dawkins, Torea, Picton ..

McCormick and Dawkins, Waikawa, Picton
McCormick, Donald, Watamunga, Picton..
McLauehlan, J. C. (private bag), Pioton ..

McMahon, G. F. (Endeavour Inlet Pty.),
Portage

McMahon, G. P., 'Taradale, Portage
McMahon, J. and G. F., Taradale, Portage
McManaway, T. D., Hikoekoea
MoNabb, G„ Crail Bay
McNabb, Mrs. Frances, Fairy Bay, Crai] Bay
Mills and Turner, Brightlanifs
Mills, C. IL and P. E., Brightlands
Mills, Irvine, Eli Bay, Crail Bay
Mills, Ralph, Hopai
Mills, W., Glenboync, Portage
Molita and Co., D'Urvillc Island, E'rcnch Pass
Monro, El D., Port Underwood
Morris, Pcro, Ruakaka, Picton
Neal, C. W., St. Omer
Neame, P., Mahau
Nisbot, A. W., Yncyca Bay
Orchard, J. W., St. Omer
Orchard, Mrs. Ellen, Portage
Paton, Edward 11, Nydia Bay
Pike, Cyril ft, Wairangi
Pullman, Ada, Resolution Bay
Redwood, J. H., Okoha
Reeves, William, Punaruawhifi ..

Rhodes, R. Heaton, Resolution Bay
Roach, Peter, Double Bay, St. Omor
Roadley, D. H., Nydia Bay
Robb, J. L., St. Omor
Rogers, G. L., Waimaru, Manaroa
Rogers, Mrs. M. ft, Manaroa
Ruft'cll, IL, Picton
Saundcrson, J. H-, Mahau
Seymour, W., South-oast Bay, Homewood
Simpson, T. W., Wairangi
Smith, J. M., Maori Bay
Smith, T. W., Hikoekooa
Snook, A. S., French Pass, Nelson
Snook, A. S., Rocky River, French Pass ..

Snook, J. H., French Pass
Snook, L., French Pass..
Snook, Nelson, The Cove, French Pass
Stace, H. J., Robin Hood Bay
Stuart, D. A., Elaino Bay
Stuart, W. and L., French Pass
Stuart, W. J., Otarawao
Thompson, C. M., Waitaria
Toms Bros., Te Awaite
Topp, Mrs. Mary, Hopewell, St. Omer
Tosswill, A. (private bag), Okuri Point,

Wellington
Tosswill, E. J., Port Ligar, Bulwer
'Tosswill, El J.,Tira Ora
Turner, A. S. and R. K, Waitata Bay
Turner, ft H., and Co., Ravenscliff, Picton
Turner, Harvey, Dicffcnbach, Pioton
Turner, I. W., St. Lawrence, E'rcnch Pass..
Turner, R. K., Waitata Bay
Turner, R. S., Admiralty Bay
Walker Bros., Nydia Bay, Havolook
Walker, William, Anakoha, Okoha
Ward Bros., Te Puru
Wastney, Edmund, The Rocks, Picton
Watson, Mrs. Catherine, Onahuku
Webb, J. J., Laverique Bay, Manaroa
Webber, W. T., Elmslie's Bay, French Pass
Wells, Charles E., Waikawa Bay
Wells, D. E., Four-fathom Bay, Tamure ..

Wells, George, Waikawa Bay, IT'eiich Pass
Wells, G. G., Four-fathom Bay, Tamure ..

Wells, Joseph H., Maori Bay
Wells, W. R. 0., Port Gore, Hikoekoca ..

Wells, F. A. L., Waikawa Bay, French Pass
White, Mrs. J., Hitaua
Wiggins and Brown, Port Hardy, French Pass
Wilson, A. D., Pokokini, Homewood
Winn, R., Maori Bay
Woodgate, Mrs. Sarah, Endeavour Inlet ..

745
70

184
834
122

454
2,177

304
438

93
000

2,800
1,088
1,320

464
3,345
I ,501

40
51
47

1,310
136

683
2,532

507
2,442

540
1,01.2

197
70

170
750

150
387
450
921
355
315
203
030
306
344
606

1,141
2,055
3,000
2,500
1,011

413
100

1,905

704
110

1,000
738
575

437
3,101

397
611

54
796

2,951
1,900
1,350

480
3,400
1,518

78
45
74

1,283
Nil

149
085

2,470
612

2,700
550
922
120
74

170
912

1,017
103
302
430
920
422
330

NU
Nil

170
306
608

1,131
1,925
3,000
2,440
1,196

430
148

1,771
430
175
524

3,015
1,004

130

5,949
400

2,000
1,242

300
912
855

1,850
1,100

391
3,114
2,300

508
2,480
2,020
2,000

285
1 ,020

350
531
400

1,465
224

3,879
1,636

0,030
Nil

2,490
1,503
Nil
Nil

1,010
2,550
], 143

284
3,201
2,050

408
2,281
1,968
2,550

346
1,770

500
512
335

1,486
218

3,917
1,576

514
NU

28
11

500
371
150

I ,010
1,500

081

70
200
349
500
377
207
100

87
2,700

750

1,319
1,257 3

*Bstli aated.
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